Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 131499
Please record the attached original doc	ument or copy thereof.		
Total number of pages including cover			
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	ľ	2. A. Name a	nd address of receiving party
<ol> <li>Alexander BLEIF</li> <li>Urs MADER</li> <li>Alexander STUC</li> <li>Christian M. BUF</li> <li>Ralf BEISSEL</li> <li>Beat SCHNIDER</li> </ol>	HELI RGE	ZUG CH-6 SWI	TECHNOLOGY AG ERSTRASSE 50 6340 BAAR FZERLAND nal names & addresses attached? □Yes ☒ No
B. Additional names of convey	ring parties attached?		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
on an assignment document ore November 4, 2008, reel 021786	signor's date of execution viously recorded on /frame 0339		
B. Execution Date:  4. A. Patent Application No. 11	/661 <u>,107</u>	B. Patent l	No.(\$)
	Additional numbers atta	ached" 🗌 Yes 🗵	l No
C. Title of Application: MET	HOD FOR PRODUCIN	G A COATED B	ASIC MATERIAL FOR A
HYDRAULIC COMPOSITION	<u>I, COATED BASIC MA'</u> LIC COMPOSITION AN	<u>TERIAL FOR A.</u> ID METHO <u>D FO</u>	HYDRAULIC COMPOSITION. OR PRODUCING A HYDRAULIC
COMPOSITION			·
5. Name and address of party to wi	nom correspondence	6. Total number	or of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	mailed:	7. Please charg (37 CFR 3.4	te Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee 1) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	850 \ 22320-4850 -836-6400	8. Credit any o deposit acco	verpayment or charge any underpayment to ount number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform		orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff, Registration No Jarrett L. Silver, Registration N	0. 27,075 Io. 60,239		Date: <u>June 30, 2009</u>

06/01/2009 08:22 FAX 703 836 2787

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

USPTO

11/5/2008 9:13:49 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JAMES A. OLIFF COMPANY: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

11/04/2008 15:25 FAX 7038382787

11/04/2008 700389957

**2**001

Anti Stop: Lesignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Posent PATENTS C and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
10, 502 1430 Mezandria, VA. 22313-1450	America Docket No. 131499
Please record the attached document. Fotal humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	um: <u>5</u>
1. A Name of conveying parties:  1. Alexander BLETBLER  2. UTS MADER  3. Alexander STUCHBLI  4. Christian BURGE  5. Raif BEISSEL  6. Beat SCHNIDER  B. Additional names of conveying parties attached?  □ Yer ☒ No	A. Name and address of receiving purty:  SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG  ZUGERSTRASSE 50  CH-6340 BAAR  SWITZERLAND  B. Additional rappes & addresses attached?  □Yes ⊠ No
Assignment Merger Scennity Agreement Change of Name  Dither  Execution Date: [2]: September 1, 2008; [4]: August 23, 2008; [1]: Jugust 23, 2008; [3]: August 23, 2008.	<u>,                                    </u>
4. A. Palent Application No. 11/661,107	B. Patent No.(a)
C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR PRODUCT HYDRAULIC COMPOSIT	RECHAUT THE MOON NO.  NG A COATED BASIC MATERIAL FUR A.  NON, COATED BASIC MATERIAL FOR A.  NON, ADDITIVE FOR A HYDRAULIC COMPOSITION  DUCTING A HYDRAULIC COMPOSITION
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: James A. Oliff	Total number of applications and partner involved: 1     Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461       total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of 540.00
Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. But 320550 Alexandria, YA 22328-1850 Phote Number: 703-836-6400 Fex Number: 703-836-1787	Oredit pry everpsyment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	-
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ladief, the forceoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any affected copy is a true copy of the
James A. Oljf. Registration No. 27,075	Date: November 4, 2008
Paulick T. Muffo. Rogistration No. 60,342	PATENT

**REEL: 022895 FRAME: 0736** 

	IFNT

			Wooldmin	<u>.</u>		
		(1)	Alexander BLEIBLER			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	·		Beat SCHNIDER	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Alexander STÜCHELI	(7)	<u></u> .	
		(4)	Christian BÜRGE	(B)		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one do h of the undersigned, each undersign o	ollar (\$1.00) and cd agrees to assi	other good and valuable con- gn, and hereby does assign, tr	sideration paid ransfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG			<b>_</b>
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar, S			
	Actualist	(herei the en invent contin extens	nafter designated as the Assignee) and tire right, title and interest for the Unit ion, and in all applications for patent i mation, international, confirmation, suitions, reissues and reexamination certification of the design of the content of the content is the content of t	Assignee's heirs od States of Ame including any and testitute and roiss ticates that may be	successors, assigns and legal rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § I all provisional, non-provision ue application(s), and all Lette be granted on the invention kno	rcpresentatives, ICO, in the ial, divisional, rs Parent, own as
(11)	Insert	(11)	Method for producing a coated batter a hydraulic composition, additionable composition.	ic material for a live for a hydra	alic composition and method	for producing a
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign		T 1 - NI - 121400			
	Application Number	for w	mey Docket No. <u>131499</u> hich the undersigned has (have) exec en date herewith or	nted an applicat	on for patent in the United St	a es of America
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/661107	<u> </u>	
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
applicate Assigned claims of reexaming Patents full right and agree identifications.	tion or continuation or divisi- tion or continuation or divisi- tie in every way possible in of a valid Unity of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bit of a possible in the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here!	s to exect on thereo beaining as to exect on all Corres to perfited States or izes and g from set herein inding or crants	ute all papers necessary in connection, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with suct all papers and documents and pervention for Protection of Industrial Form all affirmative acts which may be	in based thereon, the interference. If form any act with roperty or similar necessary to old S. Patent and T. a. Assignee o.d., and will not a and legal represent to interference.	for the invention, and to cool aich may be necessary in cont ar agreements. Orain, maintain or confirm by rademark Office to issue any I the entire interest, and cover the country agreements in co- essentatives.	perate with the nection with reissue or and all Letters sents that he has miliet herewith, ar her
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by t	he undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersi	gued name( <u>s)</u> ,	
Date	28.8.08					(SEAL) A, &LĒI <b>ĞLÖ</b>
Date			/	•		(SEAL)
Date				•		(SEAL)
			Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	<del></del>
Date	HU 4057 284	700				(SEAL) <b>(</b> .Bê155El
Date				) and the		
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature	-		
Date			Inventor Signature	3 🗥		
neither, Date	then it should be signed before .S. 08	eferably fore at le	be signed before; (a) a Notary Public ast two witnesses who also sign here: Witness	if within the S.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ice the U.S.A. If
Date	28.8.08		Witness	V LU	JEHI C	
			·	/		

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Alexander BLEIBLER	(5)	Ralf BEISSEL
(1-8)	<u> </u>	(2)	Ur <u>s M</u> ĀDER	(6)	Beat SCHNIDER
	Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Alexander STÜCHELI		<u> </u>
		(4)	Christian BÜRGE	(8)	
		to cacl	h of the undersigned, each undersi	o dollar (\$1.00) and græd agrees to ass	l other good and valuable consideration paid ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG	<u> </u>	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar	, SWITZE <u>RLAND</u>	<u> </u>
(11)	Insert	the entineent	tire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confirmation, ions, reissues and reexamination or Method for producing a coated	inited States of Americal including any and substitute and reiss artificates that may basic material for	i, successors, assigns and legal representatives, erica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the diall provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ue application(s), and all Letters Patent, be granted on the invention known as a hydraulic composition, coated basic material
(11)		()	for a hydraulic composition, as	iditive for a hydra	ulic composition and method for producing a
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 131499		)
	<b>,</b>	for wi			ion for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/661107	
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
applicat Assigne claims of reexami Patents full right and agridentific	tions and patents as the Assig  2) Each undersigned agreet tion or continuation or division to the in every way possible in obtained agreet or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	nee may to execute the transfer of the transfe	deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue applicate vidence and going forward with a  ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may s patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assignassigned, and that he has not exec him and his heirs, successors, ass the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F	tion with any inter- tion based thereon, such interference, perform any act will I Property or similar to necessary to old U.S. Patent and T nece, as Assignee of utand, and will not of igns and legal repr LC the power to in	otain, maintain or confirm by reissue or rademark Office to issue any and all Letters f the entire interest, and covenants that he has execute, any agreements in conflict herewith,
			ne undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersi	_ \
Date	27.6.6008	, ———	Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(SEAL) C. B
Date	N.A.09		Inventor Signature		(SEAL) M. f
Date	<del></del>			•	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	<del></del>				(SEAL)
Date			<del></del>	<u>. – </u>	(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed before 79.8.2008	ferably b ore at lea	st two witnesses who also sign he	ic if within the U.S	(a) (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date			Witness	(/\text	- 1
Date	1-9.2008		Witness _	/ <i>Lll</i> l	

(1) Alexander BLEIBLER (5) Ralf BEISSEL

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Urs MÄDER	(6)	Beat SCHNIDER	.==
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Alexander STÜCHELI	(7)		
		(4)	Christian BÜRGE	(8)		<u> </u>
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one h of the undersigned, each undersign	dollar (\$1.00) and gned agrees to assi	l other good and valuable com gn, and hereby does assign, tr	sideration paid ansfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar,			
		(hereis the en invent	nafter designated as the Assignce) are tire right, title and interest for the Usion, and in all applications for pater mustion, international, confirmation, itons, reissues and reexamination con	nd Assignee's heirs nited States of Amo n including any an- substitute and reiss nificates that may l	successors, assigns and legal crica as defined in 35 U.S.C § dall provisional, non-provisionate application(s), and all Lette be granted on the invention knows	representatives, 100, in the nal, divisional, rs Patent, own as
(11)	Insert	(11)	Method for producing a coated to for a hydraulic composition, ad- hydraulic composition.	pasje material for a ditive for a hydrau	hydraulic composition, coate alic composition and method :	d basic material for producing a
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign Application Number	(A.tto	mey Docket No131499			
			nich the undersigned has (have) extended the condition of	ecuted an applicat	ion for patent in the United St	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number		<u>.                                    </u>	
claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr identifi	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire intersect that this assignment is 60. Each undersigned here	es to exectional Con- ional Con- ies to perfe- nited State- torizes and ing from states inding on- iby grants	ing evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and potential papers and documents and potential papers and documents and potential affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assignee.  If requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assignassigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule.	perform any act will Property or simile be necessary to ol U.S. Patent and Thee, as Assigned outed, and will not a igns and legal reput. Ce the power to in	nich may be necessary in contar agreements.  In tain, maintain or confirm by indemark Office to issue any if the entire interest, and cover execute, any agreements in consecutatives.  In this assignment any fixer to this assignment any fixer to this assignment any fixer.	reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nflict herewith, orther
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersi	igned name(s).	
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature _	1 10	oclar	(SEAL)
Date	Angers (31, 2	2008	Inventor Signature	/44Cm	ocker_	(SEAL) A,STÜCHELI
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del>	······································	(SEAL)
Datc			<del></del>			
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
Date				,		
	, then it should be signed be	referably t fore at lea	oe signed before: (a) a Notary Publ ist two witnesses who also sign her	is if within the U.A.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	ide the U.S.A. If
Date	<u> </u>			( Circle	<del>- 2</del> /1 (	
Date	31.8.08	<del></del> ,	Witness	- 11-W-	PATENT	<del>-</del>

**REEL: 022895 FRAME: 0739** 

**RECORDED: 06/30/2009** 

## ASSIGNMEN'T

4.6\			
• 65		(1) Alexander BLEIBLER (5) Ralf BEISSEL	
l-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Urs MÄDER (6) Beat SCHNIDER	
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Alexander STÜCHEL1 (7)	
		(4) Christian BÜRGE (8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and over to	set set
)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG	<del></del>
(0)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar, SWITZERLAND	
11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) Method for producing a coated basic material for a hydraulic composition, coated basic material for a hydraulic composition, coated basic material for a hydraulic composition.	al, terial
,	,	for a hydraulic composition, additive for a hydraulic composition and method for productive hydraulic composition.	ing a
	Identification such as Title, Case		
	Number, or Foreign	(Attorney Docket No. 131499	
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Am	
		on even date herewith or	
12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	
	Signing of Application	(12) on	
13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 11/661107	
,	Identification for filed applications	filed	
applica applica	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divis	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concernity sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with	ng any
applica Assign claims cexam Patents full rig and ag	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or divise in every way possible in (3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internat (4) Each undersigned agreination a grant of a valid Ur (5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting the Uni	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  In the execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the content of the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  In the set of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It is to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noticed States patent to the Assignce.  In the states patent to the Assignce of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and coverants that he est herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here with grants the firm of Outer & Berringer, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further	ng any the 1 ters e has
applica Assign claims ecxam Patents full rig and ag	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agreetion or continuation or division or continuation or division of the Internation and States agree or provisions of the Internation and States agree in action and States resulting the Convey the entire interverse that this assignment is been assigned that the Convey the entire interverse that this assignment is been assigned that the cation that may be necessarition of this document.	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  It is to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the formal patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  It is to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the interference and property of similar agreements.  It is to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nited States patent to the Assignee.  In it is and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Let no grown said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he est herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herevoluting on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The property of the said that he has not executed the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	ng any the 1 ters e has
pplica pplica pplica ssign laims cexam tatent ull rig nd ag dentif	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agreetion or continuation or division in every way possible in every way possible in every way possible in every way possible in the sach undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Ur so Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the cation that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  Les to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  Les to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Les to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nited States patent to the Assignce.  Lorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Let nighton said application(s) to the said Assignte, as Assignce of the entire interest, and coverants that he set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here with principles of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the testing the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ng any the 1 ters e has vith,
pplica pplica pplica ssign daims atent: atent: dentification atentification atent	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agreetion or continuation or division or continuation or division in each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interverses that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document,	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  It is to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the solution of the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  It is to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with stonal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It is to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noticed States patent to the Assignce.  Incrince and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Let not from said application(s) to the said Assignte, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he est herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herevoinding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the state of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ng any the  ters e has with,
pplica pplica ssign ssign daims cexam dirig nd ag dentif cecord  Date	applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass:  2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or division in every way possible in a 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intervess that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  Interference which may be declared concerning the to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  Interference are supported to the said declared with such interference.  Inventor Signature  (SEA  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  (SEA  (SEA	ng any the  ters e has with,
pplica  ssign  ssign  cexam  cexam  cexam  cexam  ceram  c	applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass:  2) Each undersigned agretation or continuation or division or continuation or division in every way possible in a 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agretation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interverses that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  Interference which may be declared concerning the may be declared concerning to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning to the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  Interference the execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the invalidation of the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the performal papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the invalidation of the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Interference the Assignment of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Interference the confirmal performance and the papers of the entire interior confirm by reissue or notices and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Leting from said application(s) to the said Assignment, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herevolving on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  In gently the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature (SEA Inventor Signature (SEA Inventor Signature)  Inventor Signature (SEA Inventor Signature)  Inventor Signature (SEA Inventor Signature)	ng any the  ters e has vith,  AL)
pplica ppplica	applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass:  2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or division in every way possible in a 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intervess that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  Interest to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the stock of the enterior, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  Interest to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with storal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Interest to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noted States patent to the Assignce.  Interest to execute all appears and documents which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noted States patent to the Assignce.  Interest to execute, any agreements in confirming the set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herevolving on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Interest to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the succession of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the succession of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the succession of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the United	ng any the  ters e has with,  AL) AL) AL)
pplica pplica pplica pplica pplica pplica pplica polici place property pplica pplica property pplica pplica pplica property pplica ppli	applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass:  2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or division in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intervess that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  In connection with any interference which may be declared concerning to the test of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning to the test of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with such interference.  In the set of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the set to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the set to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noticed States patent to the Assignce.  Interference of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Let not from said application(s) to the said Assignte, as Assignce of the entire interest, and coverants that he set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herever the set of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the set of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature (SEA Inventor Signature (SEA Inventor Signature)  Inventor Signature (SEA Inventor Signature)  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ng any the  ters e has with,  AL) AL) AL) AL)
pplica pplica pplica pplica psecond percentage all rig percentage porte parte	applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass:  2) Each undersigned agreetion or continuation or division in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interviews that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  Inventor Signature  (SEA	ng any the  ters e has vith,  AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)
pplica pplica pplica pplica pplica pplica policient poli	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agree that or continuation or division or continuation or division or continuation or division as Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interverses that this assignment is before Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signat	ng any the  ters e has vith,  AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)
pplica applica applica applica applica applica cexam Patentif ill rig und ag dentif ill records  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agree that or continuation or division or continuation or division or continuation or division as Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interverses that this assignment is before that this assignment is before a that this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with signee may deem necessary.  In set to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning to the control of any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  In set to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the control of the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In set to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nited states patent to the Assignce.  Interference and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herevoinding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Beryloge, P.C the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for stated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	ng any the  ters e has vith,  AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)
applica applica applica applica applica applica applica cate cate and ag dentifica and ag d	applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass:  2) Each undersigned agreetion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in an Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat A) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intervess that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning to the content of the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  Set to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Set to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noticed States patent to the Assignee.  Sometical Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letting from said application(s) to the said Assignt e, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here obtained in any first here. The power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for stated by the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Invento	ng any the  ters e has vith,  AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)
applica applica Assign Assign Patentti full rig and ag identif recorde Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agree that or continuation or division or continuation or division or continuation or division of the incompart of a provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interverses that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with signee may deem necessary.  In set to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning to the control of any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  In set to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the control of the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In set to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nited states patent to the Assignce.  Interference and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herevinding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Beringles, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for stated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor S	ang any the  ters e has vith,  AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)